## Memo

RE:	FUND CHANGES- Dreyfus Third Century Fund
DATE:	NOVEMBER 30, 2016
FROM:	DREYFUS INVESTMENTS DIVISION, A DIVISION OF MBSC SECURITIES CORP
TO:	DREYFUS INTERMEDIARY PARTNERS

Dear Valued Partner,

Shareholders of record at the close of business on January 4, 2017 will be asked to vote at a special meeting of shareholders, to be held on March 9, 2017 on the following:

- Changes to the fund's investment strategy, including removing the current fundamental social investment policy and related fundamental social considerations, and changes to the fund's fundamental investment objective
- The engagement of Newton Investment Management (North America) Limited (Newton), an affiliate of Dreyfus, as sub-adviser for the fund
- A "manager of managers" arrangement for the fund whereby Dreyfus, under certain circumstances, would be able to hire and replace affiliated and unaffiliated sub-advisers for the fund without obtaining shareholder approval.

If approved by fund shareholders, these changes will become effective on or about May 1, 2017 (the Effective Date). To be consistent with the proposed change to the fund's investment strategy, as of the Effective Date, the fund's name will be changed to "**The Dreyfus Sustainable U.S. Equity Fund, Inc**."

Please see attached sticker for additional information. The CUSIPs and Tickers are provided	
below.	

Fund Code(s)	<u>Ticker</u>	<u>Cusip</u>	Fund Name	New Fund Name	Effective Date
207	DTCAX	26201E101	The Dreyfus Third Century Fund Inc., Class A	The Dreyfus Sustainable U.S. Equity Fund, Inc., Class A	5/1/2017
209	DTCCX	26201E309	The Dreyfus Third Century Fund Inc., Class C	The Dreyfus Sustainable U.S. Equity Fund, Inc., Class C	5/1/2017
210	DRTCX	26201E408	The Dreyfus Third Century Fund Inc., Class I	The Dreyfus Sustainable U.S. Equity Fund, Inc., Class I	5/1/2017
309	DTCYX	26201E705	The Dreyfus Third Century Fund Inc., Class Y	The Dreyfus Sustainable U.S. Equity Fund, Inc., Class Y	5/1/2017
35	DRTHX	26201E606	The Dreyfus Third Century Fund Inc., Class Z	The Dreyfus Sustainable U.S. Equity Fund, Inc., Class Z	5/1/2017

Any questions please call (800) 242–8671 between the hours of 9:00am and 5:00pm Monday through Friday.